

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in MFA No. 1132/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SARAMMA YOHANNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SUNDARARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present.

Petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps for unserved
th

respondent no. 2 since 19 April, 2011. Matter is of the year 2009.

If petitioners are not taking steps for more than two years,
no further time can be granted by this court.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar