

ú

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10803/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in MFA No.1132/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SARAMMA YOHANNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SUNDARARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of January, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master

|